
Portland, Oregon 
FINANCIAL IMPACT and PUBLTC INVOLVEMENT STATEMENT 

For Council Action ltems 

Deli vcr ongrnal to l.'inancial Plannine Division. Iìetain 
l. Name of Initiator 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/OflÌce/Dept.
 
Patrick Easley 503-823-700s Water Bureau/Pub lic Safety
 

4a. To be filed (dare): 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Subrnitted to 
August 16,2012 Commissioner's off,rce 

Regular Conse¡rt 4/5ths and FPD lSudget Analyst:trxn
 August 16,2012 

6a. Financial Impact Sectiou: 6b. Public Involvement Secfion: 

fi Financial impact section completed X puUlic iuvolvernent section completed 

l) Lcgislation Title: 

Accept contract with Stettler Supply and Construction for the coltstruction of the Colurnbia 
Soutlr Shore Wellfield Improvements Project, as complete, release retainage, and authorize final 
payment (Reporl; Contract No. 30001041) 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

Accept contract with stettler Supply and Construction for construction of the Colurnbia South
 
Shore Wellfield Improvements Project as complete, release retainage, and authorize final
 
payment.
 

3) Which arca(s) of the city are affcctcd by this Council itcm? (Check all that ap¡rly-areas 
are based on formal ncighborhood coalition boundaries)?

lJ City-wide/Regional X Northeast n Northwest n North 
n Central Norlheast n Southeast ! Southwest ¡ East
! Central City 
fl Internal City Government Services 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

4) Revenue: Will this legislation gcncrate or reduce currcnt or.future revcnue coming to 
the City? If so, by how much? If so, plcase identify the source. 
No. 

5) Expense: 'What arc the costs to the City related to this lcgislation? What is thc sourcc of
funding for the expense? (Please include costs in the cun'ent fiscal year as well as costs in 
future years. If lhe aclion is relaled lo a grant or contract please include the local contribution 
or malch required. If there is a pro.jecl eslimate, please identify the level of conJidence.) 

Version effecfive July I,20II 



The original coutract amount was $843,500; Change Orders I tluougtr 3 added $401,365.55 to 
the contract, tnaking the final contract amount il,iq4,865.55. The final amount expended o1 
this contract is $1,199,782.22. The actual cost is 42.24%over the original contract amount for 
the project. The final payrnent to be made in the amount of $59,989.tI is for release of
 
retainage.
 

Americau Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA) funding was awarded for this 
project, administered via the Oregon Infrastructure Finance Authorily. This funding included a 
forgivable loan of $650,000 and low-interest loan of $650,000, for a total of $1,300,000. lhe
city has been reimbursed for the forgivable loan amount of $650,000. 

6) Staffine Requircmcnts: 

WÍll any positions be created, climinatcd or rc-classified in the currcnt year as a' 
resulf of this legislation? (If new positions are created please include wheiher they will 
be parl-tÌnte, full+ime, limited term, or permanent posilfons. If the posiríon is limited
 
tenn ¡tlease indicate the end of the ternt.)
 
No.
 

' 	 Will positions be crcated or elimina ted infuture yeors as a result of this legislation?
No. 

(Complete the followìng section only ìf øn anrcnrlment to the buclgel ìs proposed.) 

7) Ch4¡rec in Apnropriations (If the accompanying ordinance antends the budget ltlease reflect 
the dollar antount to be appropriated by this legislation. Include the appropriate co¡*t elements 
thal are to be loaded by accounting. Indicate "new" in Fund Center tàtr*i if new center needs 
to be created. Use additional space ifneeded.) 

Fund Fund Commitment F unctional Funded Grant Sponsored Amount 
Cenfcr Itcm Area Prosram	 Prosrarrr 

[Procced to Public Involvement scction REeUIRED as of July l,20lll-

Version effective luly t, 2011 

http:59,989.tI
http:1,199,782.22
http:il,iq4,865.55
http:401,365.55


PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 

8) Was public involvemcnt included in thc develo¡rment of this Council itcm (e.g. 
ordinance, resolution, or report)? Please check the appropriatc box below:
 

n YES: Please proceed to Question #9.
 
X NO: Please, explain why below; and proceed to euestion #10.
 

This Reporl to Council is authorizing final payment for a completed project and does not
 
necessitate public involvement.
 

The overall project included public involvement via council approval for the following: the
 
original procurement process was approved via Ordinance No. 182898 in June 2009, Chung"
 
Order 2 was approved via Ordinance No. 184499 in April 2011, and Change Order 3 was
 
approved via Ordinance No. 184820 in August 2011.
 

9) lf "YES,'' please ânswer thc following qucstions: 

a) What impacts arc anticipated in thc community from this proposed Council 
item? 

b) which community and business groups, under-rcprcsented groups, 
organizations, extcrnal government entities, and other interestcd parties were 
involved in this effort, and when and how werc they involved? 

c) How did public involvement shape the outcome of this Council item? 

d) Who designed and implcmented thc public involvement related to this Council 
itcm? 

e) Prirnary contact for morc information on this public involvement proccss (name, 
title, phone, email): 

10) Is any future public involvement anticipated or nccessary for this Council item? please 
describe why or why not. 

No further public involvement is necessary for the council item as this is the final action for this 
project. 

Þ--f\& 
Davicl G. Shaf{ Administrator 

Versiott effective July 1, 2011 




